# OP \$65.00 1380447

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM746331

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KORFIL INCORPORATED		08/05/2022	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONCRETE BLOCK INSULATING SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	Freight House Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1000	
City:	West Brookfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01585	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1380447	KORFIL HI-R
Registration Number:	1385991	KORFIL

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4137343910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 413-233-9545

Email:dbasile@dwpm.comCorrespondent Name:Deborah A. BasileAddress Line 1:1414 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Basile
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah A. Basile/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** source=1639 001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007813 FRAME: 0440

source=1639\_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007813 FRAME: 0441

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of this \_\_\_\_ day of August, 2022 (the "Effective Date), by and between KORFIL INCORPORATED, a Massachusetts Corporation of P.O. Box 1000 Freight House Road, West Brookfield, MA 01585 (The "Assignor") and Concrete Block Insulating Systems, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation of 1000 Freight House Road, West Brookfield, MA 01585 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the registered United States trademarks as set forth on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment and will use and maintain the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of the Effective Date of this Agreement as set forth above-herein, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its full right to and title in the Trademarks, including the right to use and maintain the Trademarks, the right to expand use into additional classes of goods and services, the right to expand use outside of the United States and to apply to register the Trademarks in foreign jurisdictions, the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the goodwill generated or to be generated by the Trademarks and/or the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sell, transfer and reassign the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer and to be effective as of the Effective Date and directs that it be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and entered against the Trademarks.

Signed as a sealed instrument.

ASSIGNOR:

KORFIL INCORPORATED

Witness

list Little

# EXHIBIT A

KORFIL HI-R, registered January 28, 1986, Registration No.: 1,380,447 Korfil and design, registered March 11, 1986, Registration No.: 1,385,991

823280

TRADEMARK REEL: 007813 FRAME: 0443

**RECORDED: 08/05/2022**